Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Parties previously recorded on Reel 015378 Frame 0886. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct name of the receiving party is Osram Opto Semiconductors GmbH.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Reza STEGAMAT	05/03/2004
Vi-En CHOONG	05/03/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Osram Opto Semiconductors GmbH
Street Address:	Wernerwerkstrasse 2
City:	Regensburg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-93049

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10843803

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)972-5487

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126872770

Email: docket@cplplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Cohen, Pontani, Lieberman & Pavane, LLP

Address Line 1: 551 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10176

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5367-244

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas Langer

Total Attachments: 6

source=20060621182322#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017825 FRAME: 0588

500117982

XH \$40,00

source=20060621182322#page2.tif source=20060621182322#page3.tif source=20060621182322#page4.tif source=20060621182322#page5.tif source=20060621182322#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017825 FRAME: 0589

FORM PTO-1595 (REV. 6-93)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **PATENTS ONLY**

PATENT AND TRAD	
OMB NO. 0651-0011 (EXP. 4/94)	ATTORNEY DOCKET: 2004P00211US
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Reza Stegamat and Vi-En Choong	Name: Osram Opto Semiconductors GmbH & Co.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Wernerwerkstrasse 2, D-93049 .
x Assignment Merger	City: Regensburg . Country: Germany .
Execution Date(s): May 3, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/843,803	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: _1
Name: Elsa Keller .	
Internal Address:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Siemens Corporation , Customer Number: 28524 ,	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Intellectual Property Department	
Street Address: 186 Wood Avenue South .	8. Deposit Account No.
City: Iselin State: NJ ZIP: 08830	<u>19-2179</u> .
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	
Thomas George, Reg. No. 45, Name of Person Signing Signature	wre 12/1/04
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments,	, and document:4

PATENT

REEL: 017825 FRAME: 0590

Attorney Docket No.: 2004P00211US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we, **Reza Stegamat**, a citizen of Canada, residing at 2143 Cuesta Drive, Milpitas, CA 95035 and **Vi-En Choong**, a citizen of Malaysia, residing at 305 Elan Village Lane, #221, San Jose, CA 95134,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Osram Opto Semiconductors GmbH**, having a principal place of business at **Wernerwerkstrasse 2**, **D-93049 Regensburg, GERMANY**, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for a United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled:

ORGANIC ELECTRONIC DEVICE WITH IMPROVED HOLE INJECTION

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Page -1-

Attorney Docket No.: 2004P00211US

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

F. 810	
REZA STEC	SAMAT
State of) ss.:	
County of)	
On this _3 _ day of	EGÁMAT, personally known to me - evidence to be the person(s) whose nent and acknowledged to me that authorized capacity(ies), and that by person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Amenda (ientran	
Signature of Notary Public	AMANDA LIEN DOAN Commission # 1304573 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires May 14, 2005

Attorney Docket No.: 2004P00211US

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

	VI-EN CHOONG ,
State of)) ss.:
County of)
proved to me on the basis of sa name(s) is/are subscribed to the he/she/they executed the same	ared VI-EN CHOONG, personally known to me -OR- atisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose he within instrument and acknowledged to me that e in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by e instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of cuted the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official	l seal.
annada ven Ooan	
Signature of Notary Public	
	Do. 10th. 1886, 1885, 1886, 1887, 1886, 1887, 1886, 1887, 1886, 1887, 1886, 1887, 1886, 1887, 1886, 1887, 1886

Page -3-

AMANDA LIEN DOAN

Commission # 1304573
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires May 14, 2005